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THE HANDS ON PROFESSIONAL ALTERNATIVE

Australia’s leading Venue Presentation Service to the
following facilities:

ROYAL MELBOURNE SHOW
V.R.C. FLEMINGTON RACECOURSE
OPTUS OVAL - CARLTON
MOONEE VALLEY RACECOURSE
ROYAL SYDNEY SHOW
MELBOURNE EXHIBITION CENTRE
AUSTRALIAN FORMULA ONE GRAND PRIX
GABBA, SUNCORP & ANZ STADIUMS - BRISBANE
STOCKLAND STADIUM - TOWNSVILLE
MELBOURNE SPORTS & AQUATIC CENTRE
SYDNEY ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE
BRISBANE ENTERTAINMENT CENTRE

THE SUMMER OF AUSTRALIAN GOLF

CLEANEVENT PTY LTD
100 Kensington Road, Kensington, 3031.
P.O. Box 97, Ascot Vale, 3032.

Tel: (03) 9372 2383 Fax: (03) 9372 2380
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(51040
1210
21302
1398
1410
1508
1509
1616
1646
1652
1653

Lloyd, Miss B: GOOD VIBRATIONS
Meredith, M: RIDGY DIDGE

Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
Parleviet, J & D Beer: ANOTHER FLOOD
Paterson-Robinson, J: SAVOIR FAIRE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: COUNT THE COST
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: MR POPEYE
Simpson, G: KAVANAGH

Squire, S: THE NAVIGATOR

Stephens, P: NATION WIDE

Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK

CLASS 301 - THE ROYAL SHOW AMS. Brought to you
by Ssangyong Musso

F.E.l. - Table AMS.
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $1080 Prizes 1st $360, 2nd $270, 3rd
$180, 4th $130, 5th $90, 6th $50

169
204
209
(,210
314
345
352

Bloomfleld, J J & S J: MONEY TALKS
Brideoake, D: ZAPHOD

Brook, Miss C: TOP FLIGHT

Brook, Miss C: WILL

Chadwick, C & T Norman: JURASSIC PARK
Chester, GM & S M: SOCK-IT-TUM! 11

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards: NAVY
SEAL

Cooper, D: RED SAILS

Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JEDI

Grenda, Miss E: O T FLYING HIGH

Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL

Hunter, G & C: YABBA DABBA DOO

Inglis, A & E Sparham: CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
Inglis, A & J Sheppard: ELVIS

Kanella P/l & Ms D Prince: COALMINER
Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco:
GUESSWORK

Lloyd, Miss B: GOOD VIBRATIONS

Meredith, M: RIDGY DIDGE

Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
Parleviet, J & D Beer: ANOTHER FLOOD
Paterson-Robinson, J: SAVOIR FAIRE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: COUNT THE COST
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: MR POPEYE
Simpson, G: KAVANAGH

Squire, S: THE NAVIGATOR

Stephens, P: NATION WIDE

Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK

406
704
705
728
760
| 859
865
866
910
911

1040
21210
31302
1398
1410
1508
1509
1616
I 1646
1652
571653

CLASS 302 - THE PRINCE OF WALES CUP. Brought
to you by Ssangyong Musso

F.E.l. Rules - Table AM5.
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $2000 Prizes 1st $600 and Special
Sash, 2nd $500, 3rd $400, 4th $250, 5th $150, 6th $100

/ 169
G 204
209
210
314
ﬁﬂ345
352

Bloomfield, J J & S J: MONEY TALKS
Brideoake, D: ZAPHOD

Brook, Miss C: TOP FLIGHT

Brook, Miss C: WILL

Chadwick, C & T Norman: JURASSIC PARK
Chester, GM & S M: SOCK-IT-TUMI 11

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards: NAVY
SEAL

406 Cooper, D: RED SAILS

Z - 169

704
705
728
760
859
865
866
910
911

2 1040
1210
1302

3 1398
1410
1508
1509
1616
1646

1652

451653

CLASS 303 -

Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JEDI

Grenda, Miss E: O T FLYING HIGH
Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL

Hunter, G & C: YABBA DABBA DOO

Inglis, A & E Sparham: CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
Inglis, A & J Sheppard: ELVIS

Kanella P/l & Ms D Prince: COALMINER
Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco:
GUESSWORK

Lloyd, Miss B: GOOD VIBRATIONS
Meredith, M: RIDGY DIDGE

Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
Parleviet, J & D Beer: ANOTHER FLOOD
Paterson-Robinson, J: SAVOIR FAIRE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: COUNT THE COST
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: MR POPEYE
Simpson, G: KAVANAGH

Squire, S: THE NAVIGATOR

Stephens, P: NATION WIDE

Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK

THE ROYAL MELBOURNE SHOW

GRAND PRIX FINALE. Brought to you by Ssangyong

Musso

F.E.l. Rules - Table A. (article 283-3:1)

First Round - Speed: 400 metres per minute.

Second Round - Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $3000 First prize, Special Sash
Prizes 1st $1000, 2nd $750, 3rd $500, 4th $350, 5th
$250, 6th $150

i — 204
i —209
210
314
345
352

406
704
705

- S — 728

760
859
865
866
910
911

1040
1210
1302

-3 -1398

1410
1508

- ¢ 1509

1616
1646
1652
1653

Bloomfield, J J & S J: MONEY TALKS
Brideoake, D: ZAPHOD

Brook, Miss C: TOP FLIGHT

Brook, Miss C: WILL

Chadwick, C & T Norman: JURASSIC PARK
Chester, GM & S M: SOCK-IT-TUMI 11

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards: NAVY
SEAL

Cooper, D: RED SAILS

Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JEDI

Grenda, Miss E: O T FLYING HIGH

Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL

Hunter, G & C: YABBA DABBA DOO

Inglis, A & E Sparham: CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
Inglis, A & J Sheppard: ELVIS

Kanella P/l & Ms D Prince: COALMINER
Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco:
GUESSWORK

Lloyd, Miss B: GOOD VIBRATIONS

Meredith, M: RIDGY DIDGE

Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
Parleviet, J & D Beer: ANOTHER FLOOD
Paterson-Robinson, J: SAVOIR FAIRE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: COUNT THE COST
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: MR POPEYE
Simpson, G: KAVANAGH

Squire, S: THE NAVIGATOR

Stephens, P: NATION WIDE

Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK



How many
bankers make

farm visits?

These days, it’s hard enough to Then, in the privacy of your
find anyone who makes farm vis- home, you can sit down face to
its. Let alone a banker. face and talk about your farm’s

, , financial needs.
Well, at the National Australia

Bank, we believe a banker should So, if you'd like a Rural Manager
make farm visits. to visit you, simply phone

, 13 10 12.
It’s the best way any banker can

get to know you and what your

business is all about.

National

Australia Bank

©1995 Natjonal Australia Bank Limited vy O :
ACN 004044937 STv0404 (8/97) Tailoring banking to your needs
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WORLD CUP QUALIFYING
EVENT

CLASS 304 - THE VOLVO/K RITCHIE WORLD CUP
QUALIFYING ROUND

K Ritchie will present $2,500 riding and country
apparel wear divided between the First, Second &
Third placegetters.

F.E.l. Rules - Table AM3. (article 238.3)
Entry Fees: $60 (Double for non RASV members)

SPECIAL PRIZES: $5000. Prizes 1st $1330, 2nd $900,
3rd $790, 4th $600, 5th $450, 6th $350, 7th $170, 8th

168
201
208
353

368
369
407

2.525

/ 527
620

4708
761
912

2913
915

Bloomfield, J J & S J:. FLASH BOUNCE

Brent, P: SADDLE UP DEVOTION

Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
SKYHIGH 1t

Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN -

Clarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON

Cooper, D: REPLACEMENT

Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE

Dobbin, B: LOW KEY

Filmer, G: MUSASHI

Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM

Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING

Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS

Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO.
Kanella Pty Ltd: LOVES A CHALLENGE

$150, 9th $140, 10th $120

28
2167
169

201
=<7 204
209
210
314
345
(»352

406
704
T 728
760
859
865
866
897
<. 910
911

913
1040
=<7 — 1210
£ -1398
1410
1508

/ 1509
1510
1616
- 1645
1653

i~ 1980

Allen, R: BATMAN

Bloomfield, J: HI VAIN

Bioomfield, J J & S J:. MONEY TALKS
Brent, P: SADDLE UP DEVOTION
Brideoake, D: ZAPHOD

Brook, Miss C: TOP FLIGHT

Brook, Miss C: WILL

Chadwick, C & T Norman: JURASSIC PARK
Chester, GM & S M: SOCK-IT-TUM! 11
Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards: NAVY
SEAL

Cooper, D: RED SAILS

Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE
Grenda, Miss E: O T FLYING HIGH

Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL

Hunter, G & C: YABBA DABBA DOO

Inglis, A & E Sparham: CLOSE ENCOUNTERS
Inglis, A & J Sheppard: ELVIS

Johnston, A: ICELANDIC LAD

Kanella P/l & Ms D Prince: COALMINER
Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco:
GUESSWORK

Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO
Lioyd, Miss B: GOOD VIBRATIONS
Meredith, M: RIDGY DIDGE

Parleviet, J & D Beer: ANOTHER FLOOD
Paterson-Robinson, J. SAVOIR FAIRE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: COUNT THE COST
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: MR POPEYE
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
Simpson, G: KAVANAGH

Squire, S: OVER THE TOP

Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK

GROUP B

CLASS 310 - THE ROYAL SHOW A2,

F.E.I. Rules - Table A2.

Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

56
7
19
21
28
29

Agnew, R: HERO QUEST

Agnew, R: STAR SIGN

Alinga Park Stud: BOB’s YOUR UNCLE

Allan, Miss J N: LE POULAIN

Ailen, R: BATMAN

Ailen, R& S B & F Cralg, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN

1060 Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE

1335 Netterfield, B & C: MR BADGER

1510 Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
(-1615 Simpson, Miss B: DALPIC

1625 Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE

1633 Smith, G & P: PACO RABANNE

1634 Smith, G & P: QUICK STITCH

1645 Squire, S: OVER THE TOP

1729 Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE

1803 Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG

CLASS 311 - THE "JOSEPH LYDDY" JUMPING

COMPETITION.
F.E.l. Rules - Table AMS5.
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $900 Prizes 1st $300, 2nd $230, 3rd
$160, 4th $110, 5th $60, 6th $40

6 Agnew, R: HERO QUEST
7 Agnew, R: STAR SIGN

19 Alinga Park Stud: BOB’s YOUR UNCLE

21 Ailan, Miss J N: LE POULAIN

28 Allen, R: BATMAN

29 Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:

DONLUN
168 Bloomfield, J J & S J: FLASH BOUNCE
201 Brent, P: SADDLE UP DEVOTION
208 Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE
353 Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
SKYHIGH 11

368 Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN
369 Clarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON
407 Cooper, D: REPLACEMENT
5§25 Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE
5§27 Dobbin, B: LOW KEY
620 Filmer, G: MUSASHI
706 Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM
761 Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING
912 Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS
Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO
Kanella Pty Ltd: LOVES A CHALLENGE
Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
Netterfield, B & C: MR BADGER
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
1615 Simpson, Miss B: DALPIC
1625 Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE
Smith, G & P:. PACO RABANNE
51634 Smith, G & P: QUICK STITCH

1645 Squire, S: OVER THE TOP

1729 Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE

1803 Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG
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CLASS 312 - THE SCURRY STAKES.

F.E.l. Rules - Table C.

i Speed: 400 metres per minute.

" SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

6
7
19
21
28
29

168
> 201
208
4353

368
369
407
525
-~ 527
620
706
761
912

I 913
2 915
1060
1335
1510
1615
1625
1633
1634
1645
1729
141803

Agnew, R: HERO QUEST

Agnew, R: STAR SIGN

Alinga Park Stud: BOB’s YOUR UNCLE
Ailan, Miss J N: LE POULAIN

Allen, R: BATMAN

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN

Bloomfield, J J & S J: FLASH BOUNCE
Brent, P: SADDLE UP DEVOTION

Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
SKYHIGH 11

Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN

Clarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON

Cooper, D: REPLACEMENT

Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE

Dobbin, B: LOW KEY

Filmer, G: MUSASHI

Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM

Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING

Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS

Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO
Kanella Pty Ltd: LOVES A CHALLENGE
Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
Netterfield, B & C. MR BADGER
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
Simpson, Miss B: DALPIC

Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE

Smith, G & P: PACO RABANNE

Smith, G & P: QUICK STITCH

Squire, S: OVER THE TOP

Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE

Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG

CLASS 313 - THE JUMPING STAKES.

F.E.l. Rules - Table AMS5.

Speed 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $900 Prizes 1st $300, 2nd $230, 3rd
$160, 4th $110, 5th $60, 6th $40

6

7

19

21
28
o 29

168
5 201
208
353

368
/ 369
407
525
4527
620
706

Agnew, R: HERO QUEST

Agnew, R: STAR SIGN

Alinga Park Stud: BOB’s YOUR UNCLE

Allan, Miss J N: LE POULAIN

Allen, R: BATMAN

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN

Bloomfield, J J & S J: FLASH BOUNCE

Brent, P. SADDLE UP DEVOTION

Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
SKYHIGH 11

Clarke, M & J. BEN GUNN

Clarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON

Cooper, D: REPLACEMENT

Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE

Dobbin, B: LOW KEY

Filmer, G: MUSASHI|

Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM

g

/

G

2 913
4% 915

21634

3

~ - 525

~ 1634

=] ;-'!.I-‘-I-.

761
912

Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING

Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS

Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO
Kanella Pty Ltd: LOVES A CHALLENGE
Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
Netterfield, B & C: MR BADGER
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
Simpson, Miss B: DALPIC

Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE

Smith, G & P: PACO RABANNE

Smith, G & P: QUICK STITCH

Squire, S: OVER THE TOP

Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE

Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG

1060
1335
1510
1615
1625
1633

1645
1729
1803

CLASS 314 - THE ROYAL MELBOURNE SHOW
INVITATIONAL MINI PRIX.

Open to Group B & C horses by invitation.
F.E.Il. Rules - Table A. (Article 283-3:1)
Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $2,000. Prizes 1st $600, 2nd $500,
3rd $400, 4th $250, 5th $150, 6th $100

5 --6 Agnew, R: HERO QUEST

7 Agnew, R: STAR SIGN
28 Allen, R: BATMAN
29 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN
Bloomfield, J J & S J: FLASH BOUNCE
Brent, P: SADDLE UP DEVOTION
Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE
Brown, H: LORD LEWIS
Brown, H: TRISTINA
Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO
Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
SKYHIGH 11
Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN
Ciarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON
Cooper, D: REPLACEMENT
Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE
Dobbin, B: LOW KEY
Filmer, G: MUSASHI
Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM
Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING
Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS
Kanella Pty Ltd & Tony Trevisan: JADALCO
Kanella Pty Ltd: LOVES A CHALLENGE
Lamb, A: HARVEY
Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP
Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
Netterfield, B & C: MR BADGER
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: ORCHARD ROAD
Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE
Smith, G & P. PACO RABANNE
Smith, G & P: QUICK STITCH
Squire, S: OVER THE TOP
Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE
Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG
- Cex AR 2 )

168
201
208
222
223
351

353

368
~369
407

527
620
706
761
912

~ 913
915
973
980
1060
1335
1510
1625
1633

1645
1729
1803

2 = L

“A Final list of starters will be determined from the entries
and by the performances of B & C Group hroses in the
lead up competions”.
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GROUP C

CLASS 320 - THE ROYAL SHOW JUMPING STAKES.

F.E.l. Rules - Table AMS5.

Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $600 Prizes 1st $225, 2nd $150, 3rd
$90, 4th $60, 5th $45, 6th $30

20
30

180
207
5222
223
&-351

367
399
526
644
663

753
& 755
817

/ 867
901

<5914
934

939
973
2 980
1301
1350
1361
1362
1498
1511
1542
1728
1811
1924

CLASS 321 -

Allan, Miss J N: CALISTIC

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
KITTIWAKE

Bouter, Ms J. HANOVER PARK MOSEL GOLD
Brook, Miss C: ASHLEY DOWNS

Brown, H: LORD LEWIS

Brown, H: TRISTINA

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO

Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE

Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA
Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND

Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
Gault, Mrs G: GLENDOCHS
BARONESS

Hanley, A: JIMMY DEAN

Hanrahan, D: DETECTIVE HOOCH
Hickey, B: MATIC BOUND

Inglis, A & R: TOONTOWN

Johnstone, R & M: SOUTHERN EAGLE
Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS

Kelly, Mr J & Mrs M & Peppercorn Park Stud:
P.P.P. SENCKENBERG

Kelly, P & J: MR ALADDIN

Lamb, A: HARVEY

Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP

Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL

Norman, T: JUDARAH

O'Meara, S: HIZA KITE

O'Meara, S: RUBENS TIME

Procter, A: JAG ,
Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: WALTZING MATILDA
Robertson, D: SPECIAL SEAL

Thomas, R J: CABOOSE

Wakely, Mrs R: AL BRUNDEE STARMAN
Young, P J S: GALLANT MARCH

DUELL

THE EQUESTRIAN FEDERATION

JUMPING STAKES FOR GROUP C.

F.E.l. Rules - Table A2.

Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $500 presented by the Equestrian
Federation of Australia(V/B) Inc. Prizes 1st $166, 2nd
$125, 3rd $82, 4th $62, 5th $40, 6th $25

20
30

180
207
222
223
351

367
399
526

Allan, Miss J N: CALISTIC

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
KITTIWAKE

Bouter, Ms J: HANOVER PARK MOSEL GOLD
Brook, Miss C: ASHLEY DOWNS

Brown, H: LORD LEWIS

Brown, H: TRISTINA

Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO

Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE

Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA

Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND

644 Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
663 Gault, Mrs G: GLENDOCHS
BARONESS
753 Hanley, A: JIMMY DEAN
755 Hanrahan, D: DETECTIVE HOOCH
817 Hickey, B: MATIC BOUND
867 Inglis, A & R: TOONTOWN
901 Johnstone, R & M: SOUTHERN EAGLE
(»914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS
£ 934 Kelly, Mr J & Mrs M & Peppercorn Park Stud:
P.P.P. SENCKENBERG
939 Kelly, P & J: MR ALADDIN
973 Lamb, A: HARVEY
5980 Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP
i 1301 Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
1350 Norman, T: JUDARAH
1361 O'Meara, S: HIZA KITE
1362 O'Meara, S: RUBENS TIME
1498 Procter, A: JAG
21511 Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: WALTZING MATILDA
1542 Robertson, D: SPECIAL SEAL
1728 Thomas, R J: CABOOSE
1811 Wakely, Mrs R: AL BRUNDEE STARMAN
1924 Young, P J S: GALLANT MARCH

DUELL

CLASS 322 - THE ROYAL AM5 FOR GROUP C.
F.E.l. Rules - Table AMS.
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $600. Prizes 1st $225, 2nd $150, 3rd
$90, 4th $60, 5th $45, 6th $30

20 Allan, Miss J N: CALISTIC
30 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
KITTIWAKE
180 Bouter, Ms J: HANOVER PARK MOSEL GOLD
207 Brook, Miss C: ASHLEY DOWNS
222 Brown, H: LORD LEWIS
223 Brown, H: TRISTINA
2351 Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO
367 Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE
399 Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA
526 Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND
4 644 Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
663 Gault, Mrs G: GLENDOCHS
BARONESS
753 Hanley, A: JIMMY DEAN
755 Hanrahan, D: DETECTIVE HOOCH
817 Hickey, B: MATIC BOUND
867 Inglis, A & R: TOONTOWN
901 Johnstone, R & M: SOUTHERN EAGLE
| 914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS
934 Kelly, Mr J & Mrs M & Peppercorn Park Stud:
P.P.P. SENCKENBERG
939 Kaelly, P & J: MR ALADDIN
(5973 Lamb, A: HARVEY
980 Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP
{1301 Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
1350 Norman, T: JUDARAH
1361 O'Meara, S: HIZA KITE
1362 O'Meara, S: RUBENS TIME
1498 Procter, A: JAG
1511 Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: WALTZING MATILDA
1542 Robertson, D: SPECIAL SEAL
1728 Thomas, R J: CABOOSE
3 1811 Wakely, Mrs R: AL BRUNDEE STARMAN
1924 Young, P J S: GALLANT MARCH

DUELL
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CLASS 323 - THE SCURRY STAKES.
F.E.l. - Table C
Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $500. Prizes 1st $166, 2nd $125, 3rd
$82, 4th $62, 5th $40, 6th $25

20 Allan, Miss J N: CALISTIC
30 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
KITTIWAKE
180 Bouter, Ms J:. HANOVER PARK MOSEL GOLD
207 Brook, Miss C: ASHLEY DOWNS
222 Brown, H: LORD LEWIS
223 Brown, H: TRISTINA
351 Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO
367 Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE
399 Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA
526 Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND
644 Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
663 Gault, Mrs G: GLENDOCHS
BARONESS
753 Hanley, A: JIMMY DEAN
755 Hanrahan, D: DETECTIVE HOOCH
817 Hickey, B: MATIC BOUND
867 Inglis, A & R: TOONTOWN
901 Johnstone, R & M: SOUTHERN EAGLE
914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS
934 Kelly, Mr J & Mrs M & Peppercorn Park Stud:
P.P.P. SENCKENBERG
939 Koelly, P & J: MR ALADDIN
973 Lamb, A: HARVEY
980 Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP
1301 Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
1350 Norman, T: JUDARAH
1361 O'Meara, S: HIZA KITE
1362 O'Meara, S: RUBENS TIME
1498 Procter, A: JAG
1511 Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: WALTZING MATILDA
1542 Robertson, D: SPECIAL SEAL
1728 Thomas, R J:. CABOOSE
1811 Wakely, Mrs R: AL BRUNDEE STARMAN
1924 Young, P J S: GALLANT MARCH

DUELL

CLASS 324 - THE ROYAL MELBOURNE SHOW
JUMPING COMPETITION

F.E.l. Rules - Table AM4
Speed: 400 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

20 Allan, Miss J N: CALISTIC
30 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
KITTIWAKE
180" Bouter, Ms J: HANOVER PARK MOSEL GOLD
207 Brook, Miss C: ASHL.EY DOWNS
222 Brown, H: LORD LEWIS
223 Brown, H: TRISTINA
351 Chugg, C J J P Crothers & B Edwards:
DIAMOND B EGO
367 Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE
399 Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA
526 Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND
644 Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
663 Gault, Mrs G: GLENDOCHS
BARONESS
753 Hanley, A: JIMMY DEAN

DUELL
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755 Hanrahan, D: DETECTIVE HOOCH

- 3 ~ 817 Hickey, B: MATIC BOUND

867 Inglis, A & R: TOONTOWN
901 Johnstone, R & M: SOUTHERN EAGLE
914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS
934 Kelly, Mr J & Mrs M & Peppercorn Park Stud:
P.P.P. SENCKENBERG
939 Kaelly, P & J: MR ALADDIN
~ 973 Lamb, A: HARVEY
-980 Lang, Miss M: K.S. DOUBLE UP
1301 Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
1350 Norman, T: JUDARAH
1361 O'Meara, S: HIZAKITE
1362 O'Meara, S: RUBENS TIME
1498 Procter, A: JAG

) ~ 1511 Rawson-Harris, Mrs K: WALTZING MATILDA

1542 Robertson, D: SPECIAL SEAL
1728 Thomas, R J: CABOOSE

;- 1811 Wakely, Mrs R: AL BRUNDEE STARMAN

1924 Young, P J S: GALLANT MARCH

SPECIAL EVENTS

CLASS 330 - RESCUE RELAY.
F.E.l. Rules - Table C

Speed 400 metres per minute.
SPECIAL PRIZES: $800.

Open to all horses eligible to compete in Showjumping
Competitions. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd $140, 4th
$100, 5th $65, 6th $45

4.6 Agnew, R: HERO QUEST
(- 7 Agnew, R: STAR SIGN
5 28 Allen, R: BATMAN
229 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN
<207 Brook, Miss C: ASHLEY DOWNS
346 Chester, GM & S M: VOLL
% 368 Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN
| 527 Dobbin, B: LOW KEY
«-644 Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
912 Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS
914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS
£1060 Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
=< 1301 Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
/ 1302 Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
<1625 Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE
1728 Thomas, R J: CABOOSE
1729 Thomas, R J: DEVON GROVE
1739 Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE

CLASS 331 - SIX BAR JUMPING CONTEST.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

5 — 28 Ailen, R: BATMAN

208 Brook, Miss C: ROCKIN EDDIE

346 Chester, GM & S M: VOLL

367 Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE

369 Clarke, M & J: HARVEST MOON

704 Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE

705 Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JEDI

761 Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING

912 Kanella P/l & Miss M Cojuangco: TRUE
COLOURS

'-_;? I 1
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914 Kanella Pty Ltd: LIASONS £+ [ 4 otae
1616 Simpson, G: KAVANAGH - a4
~1652 Stephens, P: NATION WIDE ,

R .

CLASS 332 - TOP SCORE STAKES.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

6 Agnew, R: HERO QUEST
k 7 Agnew, R: STAR SIGN

29 Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
DONLUN
Brook, Miss C: TOP FLIGHT
Chester, GM & S M: VOLL
Clarke, M & J: AGENTIERE
Clarke, M & J: BEN GUNN
Dobbin, B: BUMBLE BEE
Dobbin, B: HOLY DIAMOND
Dobbin, B: LOW KEY
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: CHIPPENDALE
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JED!
Grant, Mrs V: FAIR DINKUM
Grenda, Miss E: O T FLYING HIGH
Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL
Harman, R: THOROUGH GOING
Loy, Miss K: BALMORAL GRACE
Murray, J & R Pidgeon: AACHATELL
Murray, J & D Crabb: COINCIDENCE
Paterson-Robinson, J: SAVOIR FAIRE
Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE
Squire, S: OVER THE TOP
Squire, S: THE NAVIGATOR
Stephens, P: NAKED FACE
Stephens, P: WHISPERING JACK
Vrolyk, Miss C: KINGCRAIG

209
346
367
368
525
526

2 527
704
705

706

A 728
760
761

1060
1301
1302

I 1410

1625

1651
1653
1803

CLASS 333 - THE ROYAL SHOW PUISSANCE

SPECTACULAR.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $800. Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $200, 3rd
$140, 4th $100, 5th $65, 6th $45

Chester, GM & S M: VOLL
Hughes, Mr G & Mrs H: JEDI
Harman, R: BOBBY ROYAL
Slavin, Miss M: DARING AUSSIE
Stephens, P. NAKED FACE
Stephens, P: NATION WIDE

346
705
- 760
—1625

I =loys

/

—qu GROUP D
Entry fees $40 for the Group for R.A.S. of V.
Members; non-Members $80.

A rider may compete in Open Competition and Junior
competition at the Show, but not on the same horse.
Competition in classes in this group is open to
exhibits whose past performances, In the oplnion of
the Society, warrant their inclusion in the group. A
person may compete as a Junior from the beginning
of the calendar year in which they reach the age of 12
till the end of the year in which they reach the age of

18.

Intending competitors are requested to note that In
these competitions the height of the obstacles
(excepting the first obstacle) will be a minimum of
1.20 metres (approx. 4 feet).

Performances of rider must be furnished with entry

form.

471691

r —

r'd
(S100) - SPECIAL AWARD: The Most Successful Horse
and Rider Combination in Group D Jumping
Competitions. Prize $100 and Trophy kindly donated by
HUNTERS TRANSPORT and Special sash.

CLASS 340 - THE JUNIOR JUMPING CONTEST
F.E.I. Rules - Table AM5.
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $325. Prizes 1st $100, 2nd $80, 3rd
$55, 4th $40, 5th $30, 6th $20

(o 31

32

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
RED NED

Allen, R & S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
VALMONT TRADITION

Baguley, Miss S: MITANSI

Bennett, Miss V: CONTOUR

Blanch, Miss L. SAMARIA TRISTRAM
Clarke, M & J: TOP HAND

Eltringham, A: EXCAVATORS ILLUSION
Fitzgerald, Miss K: STREETS AHEAD 11
Hanley, A: MISS SHAMROCK

Hanrahan, D: TABOO

Hogan, M: LITTLE CASPER

Hoysted, Miss J: KING CHOGM

Kelly, P & J: MEDICINE MAN

Langby, Miss K: COMMANDER JOE
Mathers, Mrs F: OAKWOOD

Mathers, Mrs F: SALTBUSH BILL
Morrison, Miss C. THEODORE

Swadling, D: D.S. LET's GO

Swadling, D: DUNNODIDDLY

Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE
White, Miss E: COLUMBIA 11

Willis, D: LATE ENTRY

Willis, D: UMATILLA RANCHER

65
<. 146
4163
o 370
592
626
754

/ 756
826
2846
938
981
1133
1134
1270
1690
1691
1739
1870
1887
1888

CLASS 341 - THE HUNTERS TRANSPORT TABLE C.

F.E.l. Rules - Table C.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $325. Prizes 1st $100, 2nd $80, 3rd
$55, 4th $40, 5th $30, 6th $20

31 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
RED NED

Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
VALMONT TRADITION

Baguley, Miss S: MITANSI

Bennett, Miss V: CONTOUR

Blanch, Miss L: SAMARIA TRISTRAM
Clarke, M & J: TOP HAND

Eltringham, A: EXCAVATORS ILLUSION
Fitzgerald, Miss K: STREETS AHEAD 11
Hanley, A: MISS SHAMROCK

Hanrahan, D: TABOO

Hogan, M: LITTLE CASPER

Hoysted, Miss J: KING CHOGM

Kelly, P & J: MEDICINE MAN

Langby, Miss K: COMMANDER JOE
Mathers, Mrs F.: OAKWOOD

Mathers, Mrs F: SALTBUSH BILL
Morrison, Miss C: THEODORE

Swadling, D: D.S. LET's GO

Swadling, D: DUNNODIDDLY

Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE
White, Miss E: COLUMBIA 11

Willis, D: LATE ENTRY

Willis, D: UMATILLA RANCHER

32

65
146
163
370
592
626
754

| 756
826

./ 846
938
981
1133
L 1134
1270
1690

31739
1870
21887
1888
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CLASS 342 - THE GIPPSLANS EQUESTRIAN CENTRE
TABLE A.

F.E.l. Rules - Table A. (Article 283-3.3)
Speed: 350 metres per minute.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $400. Prizes 1st $133, 2nd $100, 3rd
$66, 4th $50, 5th $32, 6th $20

2. 31 Allen,R& S B &F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
RED NED
32 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
VALMONT TRADITION
65 Baguley, Miss S: MITANSI
146 Bennett, Miss V: CONTOUR
{ 163 Blanch, Miss L: SAMARIA TRISTRAM
(370 Clarke, M & J: TOP HAND
§92 Eltringham, A: EXCAVATORS ILLUSION
626 Fitzgerald, Miss K: STREETS AHEAD 11
754 Hanley, A: MISS SHAMROCK
4756 Hanrahan, D: TABOO
826 Hogan, M: LITTLE CASPER
846 Hoysted, Miss J: KING CHOGM
938 Kaelly, P & J: MEDICINE MAN
981 Langby, Miss K: COMMANDER JOE
1133 Mathers, Mrs F: OAKWOOD
1134 Mathers, Mrs F: SALTBUSH BILL
1270 Morrison, Miss C: THEODORE
1690 Swadling, D: D.S. LET’s GO
41691 Swadling, D: DUNNODIDDLY
1739 Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE
1870 White, Miss E: COLUMBIA 11
%1887 Willis, D: LATE ENTRY
1888 W/illis, D: UMATILLA RANCHER

CLASS 343 - THE BELINDA’S PLACE AMUSEMENTS
JUNIOR GRAND PRIX JUMPING CONTEST. F.E.I
Rules - Table A. (Article 283-3.1) SPECIAL PRIZES:
$1,000 Prizes 1st $300 and Special sash., 2nd $250, 3rd
$200, 4th $125, 5th $75, 6th $50

j—

5 31 Allen, R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
RED NED
32 Allen,R& S B & F Craig, T Cox & S Johnson:
VALMONT TRADITION
_ 65 Baguley, Miss S: MITANSI
5146 Bennett, Miss V: CONTOUR
{163 Blanch, Miss L: SAMARIA TRISTRAM
370 Clarke, M & J: TOP HAND
5592 Eltringham, A: EXCAVATORS ILLUSION
626 Fitzgerald, Miss K: STREETS AHEAD 11
754 Hanley, A: MISS SHAMROCK
756 Hanrahan, D: TABOO
826 Hogan, M: LITTLE CASPER
846 Hoysted, Miss J: KING CHOGM
2. 938 Kaelly, P & J: MEDICINE MAN
981 Langby, Miss K: COMMANDER JOE
1133 Mathers, Mrs F: OAKWOOD
1134 Mathers, Mrs F: SALTBUSH BILL
51270 Morrison, Miss C: THEODORE
» 1690 Swadling, D: D.S. LET's GO
1691 Swadling, D: DUNNODIDDLY
1739 Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE
1870 White, Miss E: COLUMBIA 11
1887 Willis, D: LATE ENTRY
1888 Willis, D: UMATILLA RANCHER

CLASS 344 - THE PONY CLUB SHOWJUMPING TWO
ROUND CHAMPIONSHIP INDIVIDUAL COMPETITION.

F.E.l. Rules - Table A. (Article 206 Nos. 2 and 5.2)
Speed: 300 metres per minute.

For combinations of horse and rider graded PA Grade,
who are eligible as per Pony Club Rules, to compete in a
Pony Club Competition.

This competition is judged under Table A Against or not
against the clock, but always with a time allowed, and
over two rounds (identical or different) with one eventual
jump-off against the clock.

NOTE: All combinations of horse and rider (except those
eliminated in the first round), shail jump in the second
round.

Special Sashes and Prize Cards will be awarded to riders
placed first to sixth.

Riders must be 12 years of age and under 22 years of
age on the first day of the Royal Melbourne Show.

Pony Club Rules will apply to all combinations of
horse and rider in this competition. Correct Pony club
uniform must be worn. Only blunt spurs without rowels
may be used. If the spur is curved, the curve must be
downwards. The maximum length of the spur is 20mm.
Any whip used in the competition, must not exceed 75
cms in length - including the flap, which must be flat.

In the first round the obstacles will be set not higher than
the maximum starting height for PA Grade (1.15m) with
spreads not to exceed 1.50m. These dimensions may be
increased in succeeding rounds.

The Pony Club Association of Victoria Inc. may enter a
maximum of thirty (30) riders for this competition. It shall
be the responsibility of the Association to select horse
and rider combinations for this competition - and to
provide the Royal Agricultural Society of Victoria with the
names of riders and horses at a time specified by the
Society.

Entry Fee: $10 per rider.

No entries

JUMPING EQUITATION

Entry fee: $15.
Entries close Friday June 20, 1997 at 5.30 p.m.

Maximum Helght of Jumps

12 - under 14 years: 840mm (2'9") - 1m (3'3")

14 - under 16 years: 920mm (3') - 1.07m (3'6")
16 - under 18 years: 920mm (3'0") - 1.07m (3'6")
18 years and over: 920mm (3'0") - 1.07m (3'6™)

Conditions:

a) The classes will be judged concurrently.

b) Only one class per rider.

C) Only one horse per class- classes 345-348.

d) Riders 18 years and under 21 years, may enter
either The Dawn Hayden Young Rider class, or the
Open Senior class, but not both.
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CLASS 345 - OPEN SENIOR JUMPING EQUITATION.
18 years and over.

SPECIAL PRIZES: Medallions for First, Second & Third.

61 Backhouse, Miss A: ROYAL QUAY
4399 Conners, Mrs K: T P BELLA DONNA
2. 735 Guest, Mrs V: TESTAROSSO
874 James, A: LOTS OF CHROME
1175 Mc Naught, Miss K: KENWORTH
1178 Mc Pherson, Mrs S: CORRELATION
1239 Molesworth, Miss K: LEADING HEART
1361 O'Meara, S: HIZA KITE
51390 Page, B & Miss B: HR COLOURFUL GAMBLER
1637 Smith-Dyason, R: LOUISVILLE
1733 Thomas, Miss S: JARRAH KING
{1763 Trewin, B: MIGHTY EXPRESS
1774 Tuck, Miss N: DORNOCH HILTON
51815 Waliker, Ms J: KIERNAN PARK MACGYVER
1923 Young, Miss J: TALACKIE

CLASS 346 - DAWN HAYDEN MEMORIAL 16 YEARS
AND UNDER 21 YEARS JUMPING EQUITATION.

SPECIAL PRIZES: First - Trophy;and prize money kindly
donated by Mr. D. Hayden and Mrs. S. Edwards.

Mrs. Dawn Hayden was a successful competitor in
jumping events at Melbourne & Sydney during the 40's
and 50's.

She was an instructor at Eltham District Pony Club for 40
years and Yarrambat Pony Ciub for 20 years. Mrs.
Hayden was a founder of jumping equitation in Victoria.
Prizes 1st $250, 2nd $150, 3rd $100

/521
563
593
664
863
869

1226

1375

1574

1838

1859

1864

——

Dijkstra, D: AEA SUNDOWN

Duncan, Miss M J: WALTARRA RAIN DANCER
Emmett, Miss L: RESTDOWN CURIOSITY
Gawler, Miss A: DAPPER

Hutchison, F: AMBER LIGHTS

Irvine, C: SUNNAWARRA PARK PARVENIR
Milis, Miss J: RIVERSIDE

Oliver, Mrs P: NEW SENSATION
Satchwell, Miss C: BARKLY B.K.
Wardeiner, J: GLENROB DIANA

Webster, M: CAMEO

Wheatley, Miss C: WIRRAWILLA EASTER

CLASS 348 - RIDERS 14 and under 16.

SPECIAL PRIZES: medallions for First, Second and

Third.

475
665
47167
2. 827
1021
1094
1162
1174
j 1269
1426
1596
1776

5".?":’:1 ‘k;-

Dalziel, Miss B: SHARINGA DELAWARE
Gawler, P: BALLYCREST

Harvey, J: BODELL

Hogan, M: MOON TIDE

Lewis, Miss M: CHARLOTTE SOMETIMES
Malcholm, Miss P: MASTER PETE

Mc Mahon, Miss J: ROYAL REGENCY
Mc Naught, Miss F: BLITZ

Morrison, Miss C: DUBONNET

Payne, Miss B: NEW SENSATION
Sheehan, E: SHORT SNORT

Turner, Miss F: ANOTHER DAY

PONY JUMPING

1
3
146
163
279

447
(o458
5481
539

| 644
666
762

Abey, L: WOLVER STAR

Abey, M: WORTHY TOWN

Bennett, Miss V: CONTOUR

Blanch, Miss L: SAMARIA TRISTRAM
Cameron-Kennedy, Miss O: ANOTHER
WILDWQCOD

Craddock, Miss B: LORD BRIGALOW
Crouch, J A: TEQUILA MOON
Daniels, Miss W: ANOTHER ACE
Downey, Mrs K. DIAMOND SHIRL
Froesch, Miss M: BLUE CRYSTAL
Gawier, Miss R: BALLYCREST
Harman, Miss S: CLASSIC MOVE

CLASS 353 - THE FORESTWAY STUD VICTORIAN
PONY JUMPING CHAMPIONSHIP (for ponies which
have placed 1st, 2nd or 3rd in a qualifying round). Ponies
to be 14.2 hands and under. Riders any age.

ENTRY FREE.

Table AM3 Competition i.e. First round over a set height
(2'9"). Second round to decide the winner, over a raised,
shortened course, against the clock.

Prizes donated by Forestway Stud, as follows: First,
cash plus an inscribed rug and sash; Second, cash
and sash; Third, cash and sash; Fourth, Sash. Prizes

825 Hodge, Miss M: WATERFORD
2. 846 Hoysted, Miss J: KING CHOGM
898 Johnston, A: TOUCHSTONE
<981 Langby, Miss K: COMMANDER JOE
1023 Lewis, Miss R: FLEET STREET FLYER
1095 Mann, Miss L: SILVER LAUGHTON
1133 Mathers, Mrs F: OAKWOOD
41270 Morrison, Miss C: THEODORE
1366 Oakley, W: MILL VALLEY
1391 Page, B & Miss B: HR SKY DANCER
1447 Pearce, Miss L: CLASSIC DANCER
1739 Thompson, J D P: TABARRA SUNDANCE
1865 Wheatley, Miss K: WIRRAWILLA SECOND
CHANCE

CLASS 347 - RIDERS 12 and under 14. SPECIAL
PRIZES: medallions for First, Second and Third.

«/ 205 Brideoake, T: COME IN SPINNER
253 Burton, Miss K: RICH RETURN
57347 Chester, K: VOLL
426 Cowan, Miss G: PIRRALILLA PARISH
2520 Dijkstra, D: AEA MC GLINCHEY

1st $100, 2nd $50, 3rd $25

106
116
(147
193
307
356
387
457
{520
522
593
610
611
634
0 654
664
768
861
891
931
951
952

Batten, Miss L: BLONDIE

Beck, Miss A: GUNAMA

Bennett, Miss V: JUST BOB

Bradford, B: DROVER

Caruso, Miss J: ROLLY

Ciaessen, B: MILLY

Coates, Miss N: RHAYADER TOP KNOT
Crouch, J A: GALA BEACH

Dijkstra, D: AEA MC GLINCHEY
Dijkstra, D: SONNY

Emmett, Miss L: RESTDOWN CURIOSITY
Felmingham, E: MILLIE

Felmingham, Mr L: MANFRED

Ford, Miss M: ALLA BACHA

Gane, Miss R: JAROSITE TUART
Gawler, Miss A: DAPPER

Harvey, J. PRINCE RAJAH

Hurford, Miss A: YARRAYONG CASPAR
Jessop, S: AMADEUS

Kellock, Miss L: RONDEAU

Kerpen, G: NYORA BLUE MIDNIGHT
Kerpen, Miss N: ALCHERINGA GAYLORD



Financing Better
Farm Businesses

Take advantage of the Corporation’s services and understanding
of agriculture and allow them to put in place a competitive
financial package to suit your individual circumstances.

RURAL FINANCE,

CORPORATION* ol

OF VICTORIA

Offices are located at Melbourne, Horsham, Shepparton, Swan Hill,
Traralgon, Warrnambool and Mildura.
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21186

1022
1094
1159
1163

Lewis, Miss R: CHARLOTTE SOMETIMES
Maicholm, Miss P: MASTER PETE

Mc Larty, Miss S: CHA CHA

Mc Mahon, K: LIZZIE

Mckechnie, Miss K: SHILO GLEN

Mullavey, L: COLUMBO

Oglesby, Miss T: SARA

Oxenbould, E;: KAYLA

Palmer, Miss C: THE STORM

Satchwell, Miss C: BARKLY B.K.

Saunders, Ms P: MOLLY MALONE
Scott-Smith, E: MAGNOLIA VALE ODDESSY
Sutherland, D: BALLANTRAE BRACKEN
Van Bree, Miss J: SIENNA ROCSANN

Volk, Miss R: CARLOSA RAMBLERS
REVENUE

Wardeiner, J: GLENROB DIANA

Zerbe, M: INDIANA JONES

GROUP E - HUNTING

NO RESTRICTION ON AGE OF RIDERS
Judge: Miss J. Bush

1282
1372
1386
1392
1574
1575
1583
1685
1794
1802

1838
1931

Masters of Hunt Clubs are required to nominate the
names of the exhibitors and their mounts in all
classes at least two (2) hours prior to the scheduled
starting time. Details must be submitted to the
Ringmasters' Office (A.R. Creswick Stand).
Competition in the classes in this group is open only
to exhibits which have qualified in accordance with
the undermentioned conditions. Exhibits In this
group may also compete in Groups A, B and/or C in
accordance with their groupings. A Special prize of
$200 and Sash shall be awarded to the Most
Successful Hunt Club on the basis of 5§ points for 1st,
4 for 2nd, 3 for 3rd and 2 for 4th, in Classes 355, 356
and 357. The top three placed competitors from
Classes 356 and 357 and one team score in Class 355
to count for the Special Prize.

CONDITIONS FOR QUALIFICATION OF HORSES AND
RIDERS

1 The Master or Acting Master or Deputy Master
for the day of any Member Club of the Hunt
Clubs Association of Victoria shall be the only
person entitled to issue certificate of
qualification for exhibits. Certificates shall be
issued only in respect to officially programmed
hunts.

2 To claim qualification, an exhibit must be the
bona fide property of a fully paid up member of
a Member Club of the Hunt Clubs Association
of Victoria, an employee of such Club or of the
nominating Club itself. Riders must be
members or employees of the
nominating Club.

METHOD OF ENTRY IN 355, 356 and 357

The nominations of exhibits for competition in
classes 355, 356 and 357 shall be made only by
Masters of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria.
Entries lodged by individual members of Clubs will
not be accepted.

The nominations should be forwarded by the Master
to the Horse Section, R.A.S.V., Royal Show Grounds,
Ascot Vale, 3032, by 15th August, 1997. A maximum
of ten exhibits may be nominated by the Master of the
following Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs
Association of Victoria, (viz: Findon, Melbourne,

Murray Valley, Oaklands and Yarra Glen & Lilydale
Hunt Clubs) but only six of these may start in each of
these classes. A maximum of six horses may be
nominated by the Master of other Member Clubs of
the Hunt Clubs Associatlon of Victoria, (viz: Barwon,
Boggy Creek, Casterton, Coleraine, Ellerslle, Hume,
Mansfield, Tocumwal & Riverina), but only three of
these can start in each of these classes.

The Council reserves the right to include other
exhibits.

CLASS 354 - LIGHT HUNTER, MARE OR GELDING,

shown in saddle. To be judged on conformation and &
manners and paces. Only exhibits which have hunted five
times during the current season eligible to compete.
Nomination of exhibits in this class, shall be made only by“'
Masters of Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association /
of Victoria. The Council reserves the right to include other /<;

exhibits. Conditions for qualification of exhibits and riders _

as listed for Group D are applicable to this Class. Entrlesv‘l O

close August 8th, 1997. Prizes 1st $30, 2nd $20, 3rd $15
No entries

CLASS 355 - HEAVY HUNTER, MARE OR GELDING,

shown in saddle. To be judged on conformation and 0
manners and paces. Only exhibits which have hunted fi fve{Q;

times during the current season eligible to compete.

Nomination of exhibits in this class, shall be made only by.2 )
Masters of Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Assocnatlon‘z j

of Victoria. The Council reserves the right to include other

exhibits. Conditions for qualification of exhibits and ridersc0

as listed for Group D are applicable to this Class. Entries
close August 8th, 1997. Prizes 1st $30, 2nd $20, 3rd $15

No entries

CLASS 356 - THE PETER RONALD MEMORIAL HUNT
CLUBS TEAMS JUMPING CONTEST. (SPECIAL)

Peter Ronald of Koo-Man-Goo-Nong, Pakenham was
elected to the RAS Council in 1949, Ringmaster 1960-
1966, Vice-President 1966-1973, President 1973-1977
and Trustee from 1973 until his death in 1989. Joint
Master Melbourne Hunt Club 1958-1967.

SPECIAL PRIZES OF $700.

The following Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs
Association of Victoria (viz: Findon, Melbourne,
Murray Valley, Oaklands and Yarra Glen & Lilydale
Hunt Clubs) may nominate up to two teams of three
riders for this event.

Other member clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association of
Victoria may nominate one team of three riders for
this event.

Nominations to be forwarded to the Horse Section,
R.A.S.V.,, Royal Show Grounds, Ascot Vale, 3032 by
August 15th, 1997. THE JOAN PEARSON SHIELD to
be competed for in perpetuity.

The late Joan Pearson and her partner Mary Williamson
were for many years leading Show jumping exhibitors at
the Royal Melbourne Show.

For teams of three exhibits which have hunted five
times during the current season over such obstacles
as the Society may decide. One exhibit to complete a
circuit of the course, then to be joined by another and
complete a circuit in pairs, and all three exhibits to
jump abreast for the third and final circuit.
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Team to compete in the livery of the Hunt Club
represented and general appearance and turnout will
be considered. Each rider must compete in the same
saddlery and dress as they present themselves for
dress judging. Entries wili only be recelved from
Member Clubs of the Hunt Clubs Association of
Victoria.

Riders of both sexes must appear in all teams.
Judging wili be on points which wiil be allotted on the
following basis:

Performance over fences 75
General Appearance 25
TOTAL 100

All teams must parade prior to the event under the
direction of the Stewards. Entry fee, $40 per team.
Conditions for qualifications of horses and riders precede
this Class. Prizes 1st $230, 2nd $170, 3rd $115, 4th $85,
5th $60, 6th $40

No entries

CLASS 357 - THE S.A. GREAVES MEMORIAL
HUNTERS' PLATE. (SPECIAL)
LC); k-{— el v C..) k| 2, 3
S S Sl 0

Syd Greaves of Strathard, Narre Warren and later The
Landing, Bass was elected to the RAS Council in 1937
served as Ringmaster and was created a Life Councillor
in 1960, he died in 1966. He was a foundation member of
the Country Committee (Cranbourne 1928) and an
Honorary Life Member of the Melbourne Hunt Club (1947)

-2032 (- 2002

SPECIAL PRIZES: $400. Best exhibition of jumping at
hunting pace. To be ridden by only those qualified to ride
under the rules of the Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria
over obstacles to be approved of by the Society. Only
horses which have hunted five times during the current
season are eligible to compete.

Rider to be a member of the Club which nominated the
horse.

Type and Conformation to be taken into consideration.
Entry Fees: $40; R.A.S. of V. Member $20.

N.B. Entries in this class will be accepted only from
Masters of The Hunt Clubs Association of Victoria.
Prizes 1st $125, 2nd $100, 3rd $70, 4th $50, 5th $35, 6th
$20

No entries

CLASS 358 - THE NOEL MASON MEMORIAL
QUALIFIED HUNTERS' PLATE. (SPECIAL)

Noel Mason was Master of Findon Harriers Hunt Club
from 1949 - 1989. He was one of Australia's top amateur
jumping riders and RASV Horse steward of long standing.

SPECIAL PRIZES: $400. THE NOEL MASON
PERPETUAL TROPHY shall be awarded to the winner of
this class. The ownership of the trophy shall not pass to
the winner, but shall remain in the Society's possession.
The name of the winning exhibitor will be engraved on the
trophy each year.

Best exhibition of jumping at hunting pace. To be ridden
by only those qualified to ride under the rules of the Hunt
Clubs Association of Victoria over obstacles to be
approved of by the Society. Only horses which have
hunted five times during the current season are eligible to
compete. Rider to be a member of the Club which
nominated the horse.

1-205 2 2205 3-Q3
Y—2050 5= 1018 b-2033

Type and Conformation to be taken into consideration.
Entry Fees: $40; R.A.S of V. Members $20.

N.B. Entries in this class will be accepted only from
Masters of The Hunt Clubs Assoclation of Victorla.
Prizes 1st $125, 2nd $100, 3rd $70, 4th $50, 5th $35, 6th
$20

No entries

SECTION FOURS

ENTRIES CLOSE AUGUST 185, 1997

Riders must be 15 years of age or over.

CLASS 359 - THE SECTION FOUR JUMPING
CONTEST. (Ladies and/or Gentiemen).

(SPECIAL) SPECIAL PRIZES: $700.

For teams of four (no restriction on height) ridden
ladies and/or gentlemen. The contest will be continu
for two laps of the course. The riders will move off at
intervals of approximately 20 metres. After two obstacles
have been negotiated the second rider and the fourth
rider will move up and pair with the first and the third ride ";-_

The round will then be completed by the two pairs. At t 20
commencement of the second round all four exhibits will ™~ 2<>-¢ |
be brought abreast and complete the course as a team of
fourOwners will be allowed to make up a team, but in the Ty
event of a team separately owned winning, the prize wm" )
be divided. Entry Fee: $40 per horse; R.A.S. of V.

- ?a’ .
R\\k:.rtr\..-1

Members $20. Prizes 1st $300, 2nd $250, 3rd $150 LHC
[t S

No entries

CLASS 360 - THE SECTION FOUR JUMPING

CONTEST (Ladies and/or Gentlemen).
(SPECIAL) SPECIAL PRIZES: $600.

For teams of four (no restriction on height) ridden by
ladies and/or gentlemen. The contest will be continuous
for two laps of the course. The riders will move off at
intervals of approximately 20 metres. After two obstacles
have been negotiated the second rider and the fourth
rider will move up and pair with the first and the third rider.
The round will then be completed by the two pairs. At the
commencement of the second round all four exhibits will
be brought abreast and complete the course as a team of
four. Owners will be allowed to make up a team, but in the
event of a team separately owned winning, the prize will
be divided. Entry Fee: $40 per horse; R.A.S. of V.
Member $20. Prizes 1st $260, 2nd $210, 3rd $130

No entries
YOS 2004
20550 Ist 2015 Cm,

DLOB F\TYGLHC ez RO 3T melb
QO® )Lz Sleles EEWD
<X)32

ROAR( A
Qo3 g =nd

-QD% oy rC'CM wwoa
QAOCT( D
SO GH 2 {J
QoS 3

' Pe LR C
W8 NG |




HORSES 99

SECTION 9 - TENTPEGGING

ENTRIES CLOSE WEDNESDAY,
AUGUST 1, 1997, at 5.30 p.m.

TEAMS -

The Australian Gold Cup donated by the late David Knox
will be awarded to the winning team. The trophy shall
remain the property of the Society.

INDIVIDUAL -

A special trophy to be awarded to the competitor scoring
the highest number of points during the Gold Cup
Competition. The trophy will remain the property of
the winner.

ELIGIBILITY -

The Company will accept five teams to compete in the
Gold Cup Competition, with the power to accept more
than five entries if considered appropriate.

MAINTENANCE -
In addition the Company will provide $800 to each team
competing to assist with transport and other expenses.

TERMS OF COMPETITION -
To be conducted under Australian Tentpegging Rules.

ENTRY FREE.

Jim Noseda OAM was an RASV Steward for the Gold
Cup Tent Pegging for over 37 years. He was the founding
secretary of the Southern Command Army Tent Pegging
Club. He was also the Secretary General of the Oceania
Region of the International Modern Pentathion Union.

SECTION 10 -
CAMPDRAFTING

ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY
JULY 18, 1997, at 5.30 p.m.

The Royal Melbourne Show will again stage campdraft
competitions during its forthcoming Show. There will be
six rounds over three days.

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY $3000 and THE KNOX
CAMPDRAFT PERPETUAL TROPHY will be awarded
for Campdrafting.

The R.A.S.V. invites entrants for the Campdraft and
reserves the right to make the final selection.

The form must be returned to the Horse Section Manager,
R.A.S.V., Royal Showgrounds, Ascot Vale, 3032.
Invitations to selected competitors will be issued shortly
after that date.

Entry fee ($50.00) will be required from those nominations
accepted for competition.

D.W.R. Knox of Nagambie served on the R.A.S.V.
Council from 1953-1995. He became a Life Councillor in
1973 and served on the Horse Committee for 42 years.
He was Master of the Melbourne Hunt Club 1948-1951.

L ~1190

“ - 1701

f

Lr

- ~1702

SECTION 11 - WORKING
DRAUGHT HORSE

ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY
AUGUST 1, 1997, at 5.30 p.m.

Judge: Mr A, Clarke
Entry Fee: $10.00
PRIZES: 1st $25.00; 2nd $15.00; 3rd $10.00.

CLASS 370 - Obstacle Course with Loaded Sled - single
hitch Prizes 1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10

549
- 850
- 643

Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE

Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE

Fritsch, Mr & Mrs | & L: ELROJON MERLIN, B,

13/1/89 S: Valmont Refiner D: Jeanor Miss

Jezabell

Hackett, R F: BEN

Hackett, R F: CLYDE

Hackett, R F: GEORGE

Hackett, R F: TEX

Mcmahons Dairy: KARDINIA JEREMIAH, B,

11/1/87 S: Tarraganda Buccaneer D: Kardlnla

Petunia bt "2 o K . 1 ot

Talbot, R: JERRY . "~ =~ e,

Talbot, R: NODDY fH?oge 7 8wm Wonds -
et #as Thvmg (Jamme

CLASS 371 - Obstacle Course with Loaded Sled - double

hitch. Prizes 1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10

743

- 744 .
745
746

1704

549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE

550 Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE '

743 Hackett, RF:BEN 7 *< 2077_ | 's"u;-x._.f_«,!' 1
= 744 Hackett, RF: CLYDE Lo o Wina .
1702 Talbot, R: JERRY & NODDY o hes. Foim [

= {‘S,‘-
CLASS 372 - Log Snig - single hitch. Prizes 1st $25, 2nd
$15, 3rd $10

- 549
550
643

Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE

Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE

Fritsch, Mr & Mrs | & L: ELROJON MERLIN, B,
13/1/89 S: Valmont Refiner D: Jeanor Miss
Jezabell

Hackett, R F: BEN

Hackett, R F: CLYDE

Hackett, R F: GEORGE

Hackett, R F: TEX

Mcmahons Dairy: KARDINIA JEREMIAH, B,
11/1/87 S: Tarraganda Buccaneer D: Kardinia
Petunia

Talbot, R: JERRY

Talbot, R: NODDY

743
744
745
746
1190

“1701
1704

CLASS 373 - Log Snig - double hitch. Prrzes 1st $25, 2nd

$15 3rd $10 2 > &9 ,“\_ I ?.‘_)NL !_(

'_"u;u_.ri’
-—-T AN 1

'\<, A B

- 549
550
743
744

Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE
Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE
Hackett, R F: BEN

Hackett, R F: CLYDE
Talbot, R: JERRY & NODDY

A, i
{ e -

CLASS 374 - Dray Driving. Prizes 1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd
$10

~ 549
743
744
745

Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE
Hackett, R F: BEN
Hackett, R F: CLYDE
Hackett, R F: GEORGE

Faun W
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1701 Talbot, R: JERRY & 73 (1q¢ N Mo B O e
1704 Talbot, R: NODDY =i e

CLASS 375 - Tag Team. Prizes 1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd T L > RN e
$10

549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE
744 Hackett, RF: CLYDE

745 Hackett, R F: GEORGE
746 Hackett, RF: TEX

CLASS 376 - Most Authentic Farm Working Display.
Entry Fee: $5.00.

SPECIAL PRIZE: $175 donated by J & E AVERY. Prizes
1st $100, 2nd $50, 3rd $25

549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE
550 Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE
551 Drayton, L & Mrs T: PRINCESS
744 Hackett, R F: CLYDE
745 Hackett, R F: GEORGE
1573 Sandhurst Dairies & D Stewart. MANNA PARK
DANNY, B/Ro, 1/8/85 S: Hillend Federation D:
Manna Park Mandy
1703 Talbot, R: JERRY, NODDY, BENNIE, WILLIE
MAJOR & CHARLIE

CLASS 377 - Best Working Implement Display.

Entry Fee: $5.00
Junior competitors to be accompanied by an adult while :
competing. Prizes 1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10 B L Ao

.- 549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE
3 744 Hackett, R F: CLYDE
1 745 Hackett, R F. GEORGE — \ . _ ! " ]
1573 Sandhurst Dairies & D Stewart: MANNA PARK 5 4 . el ale Giae
DANNY, B/Ro, 1/8/85 S: Hillend Federation D:
Manna Park Mandy
1702 Talbot, R: JERRY & NODDY

CLASS 378 - Long Rein - Junior under 16 years. Prizes
1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10

549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE Ag e ces , et
- 550 Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE V22 e
1709 Taylor, J: GERRY  /4../

CLASS 379 - Junior Handler - under 16 years. Prizes 1st
$25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10

549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE /tl-ecce
- 550 Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE 2.8+
1709 Taylor, J: GERRY (A

CLASS 380 - Obstacle Course - Junior under 16 years.

SPECIAL PRIZE: A Trophy donated by the VICTORIAN
WORKING DRAUGHT HORSE ASSOCIATION. Prizes
1st $25, 2nd $15, 3rd $10

- . 549 Drayton, L & Mrs T: ANNIE SRR Y
550 Drayton, L & Mrs T: JESSIE
1709 Taylor, J: GERRY

(5088) - CHAMPION WORKING DRAUGHT HORSE — 5 i~ ¢

(S089) - RESERVE CHAMPION WORKING DRAUGHT — | 7 U/
HORSE






NOTES




SIS O E PP 0P P

AL 2P ISP EIY, L) ‘s,
iy,
\\\\\. ;
”

~

PRI L AR A AN AR A A A R R At )

:
W,
W
.m.
|
m
w

el

N

D1 108 A0

AR

i

7

%,
",
i, %
Woerrossapst




L .

L






